UNCLASSIFIED - NON CLASSIFIE

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Entity Name Western Uranium & Vanadium Corp.

Reporting Year From 1/1/2023 To: 12312023  Date submitted 5/30/2023 Reporting Entities May
Insert Their Brand/Logo here

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E395844 (® original Submission

O Amended Report

Other Subsidiaries Included
(optional field)

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,
for the reporting year listed above.

Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity Robert R. Klein
Date 5/30/2023

Position Title Chief Financial Officer




UNCLASSIFIED - NON CLASSIFIE

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year From: 1/1/2023 To: 12/31/2023

Reporting Entity Name Western Uranium & Vanadium Corp. Currency of the Report usb
Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if

E395844

necessary)
Payments by Payee
Departments, Agency, etc... .
Country Payee Name® within Payee that Received Royalties Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends infrastiucture Total Amount paid to
) Improvement Payments Payee
EVIENS
United States of America State of Utah School and Instlitl'nione'd st 259,109 259,109 Purchase Price; Mineral leases
Lands Administration
United States of America State of Utah Department of Natural Resources 150 150 Mine Permit
United States of America Government of the United Bureau of Land Management 103,950 103,950 Claim Fees

States of America

Additional Notes:




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

UNCLASSIFIED - NON CLASSIFIE

Reporting Year

Reporting Entity Name
Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Country

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America

Additional Notes®:

From: 1/1/2023

Project Name® Taxes

Maverick Minerals Processing
Plant

Sage Mine
Sunday Mine Complex
Hanson/Taylor Ranch
Van 4
San Rafael
Sage Mine

To: 12/31/2023
Western Uranium & Vanadium Corp.

E395844

Payments by Project

Royalties

257,829

1,430

44,715
18,315
7,755
24,090
9,075

Production Entitlements

Currency of the Report ~ USD

- Infrastructure
Bonuses Dividends
Improvement Payments

Total Amount paid by

Project

257,829

1,430

44,715
18,315
7,755
24,090
9,075

Notes?

Purchase Price

Mineral Leases, Mine Permit

Claim Fees
Claim Fees
Claim Fees
Claim Fees
Claim Fees




