Extractive Sector	or Transp	arency Me	asures	Act - Annı	al Report		
Reporting Entity Name							
Reporting Year	From	1/1/2023	To:	12/31/2023	Date submitted	5/30/2023	Reporting Entities May Insert Their Brand/Logo here
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number	E395844		<ul> <li>Original S</li> <li>Amended</li> </ul>				
Other Subsidiaries Included (optional field)							
Not Consolidated							
Not Substituted							
Attestation by Reporting Entity							
In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in pa Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable di for the reporting year listed above.							
Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity		Robert R	. Klein		Date	5/30/2023	
Position Title		Chief Financ	ial Officer				

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report											
Reporting Year Reporting Entity Name Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)	From:		To: n Uranium & Vanadium Cor E395844			Currency of the Report	USD				
Payments by Payee											
Country	Payee Name <sup>1</sup>	Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments <sup>2</sup>	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid to Payee	Notes <sup>34</sup>
United States of America	State of Utah	School and Institutional Trust Lands Administration			259,109					259,109	Purchase Price; Mineral leases
United States of America	State of Utah	Department of Natural Resources			150					150	Mine Permit
United States of America	Government of the United States of America	Bureau of Land Management			103,950					103,950	Claim Fees
Additional Notes:											

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report											
Reporting Year Reporting Entity Name Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)	From:	1/1/2023 Wi	To: estern Uranium & Vanadium E395844		Currency of the Report USD						
	Payments by Project										
Country	Project Name <sup>1</sup>	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid by Project	Notes <sup>23</sup>	
United States of America	Maverick Minerals Processing Plant			257,829					257,829	Purchase Price	
United States of America	Sage Mine			1,430					1,430	Mineral Leases, Mine Permit	
United States of America	Sunday Mine Complex			44,715					44,715	Claim Fees	
United States of America	Hanson/Taylor Ranch			18,315					18,315	Claim Fees	
United States of America	Van 4			7,755					7,755	Claim Fees	
United States of America	San Rafael			24,090					24,090	Claim Fees	
United States of America	Sage Mine			9,075					9,075	Claim Fees	
Additional Notes <sup>3</sup> :											